2022/2023

Fee GST Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

PRODUCTION UNIT SERVICES

Charges and services assessed on an event / facility basis Event Based

WILLOUGHBY SYMPHONY COMMERCIAL SERVICES HIRE

Changes and services assessed based on Commercial market rates for the hire of Price determined by cost/market
Musicians value

JOE CIANTAR MUSIC REHEARSAL STUDIO

Commercial Groups (per 4 hour session) $502.73 $50.27 $553.00
The above rates are exclusive of staffing.

Staffing services will incur an additional charge.

Minimum staff required to service an event is at the manager's discretion.

WILLOUGHBY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA & CHOIR

TICKET PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JANUARY 2022

Subscription Packages

Platinum — Double (Full Price) $738.18 $73.82 $812.00
Platinum — Double (Concession) $703.64 $70.36 $774.00
Platinum — Single (Full Price) $392.73 $39.27 $432.00
Platinum — Single (Concession) $370.91 $37.09 $408.00
6A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $261.82 $26.18 $288.00
6A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $234.55 $23.45 $258.00
5A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $227.27 $22.73 $250.00
5A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $209.09 $20.91 $230.00
4A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $200.00 $20.00 $220.00
4A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $185.45 $18.55 $204.00

Tickets At Door

Single Ticket A Reserve (Full price) $52.73 $5.27 $58.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Concession) $48.18 $4.82 $53.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Youth 16 — 26 years) $23.64 $2.36 $26.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Children aged 5 — 16 years) $14.09 $1.41 $15.50
Family Pass A Reserve (2 Adults, 2 Children aged 5 — 16 yrs) $117.27 $11.73 $129.00
Group 10+ $45.45 $4.55 $50.00
Group 20+ $44.55 $4.45 $49.00
Special concert Ticket price (Family and Friends ticket) $40.91 $4.09 $45.00
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TICKET PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JANUARY 2023

Subscription Packages

Platinum — Double (Full Price) $736.36 $73.64 $810.00
Platinum — Double (Concession) $695.45 $69.55 $765.00
Platinum — Single (Full Price) $387.27 $38.73 $426.00
Platinum — Single (Concession) $368.18 $36.82 $405.00
9A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $392.73 $39.27 $432.00
9A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $351.82 $35.18 $387.00
8A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $349.09 $34.91 $384.00
8A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $312.73 $31.27 $344.00
7A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $305.45 $30.55 $336.00
7A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $273.64 $27.36 $301.00
6A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $261.82 $26.18 $288.00
6A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $234.55 $23.45 $258.00
5A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $222.73 $22.27 $245.00
5A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $203.64 $20.36 $224.00
4A Reserve Concert Tickets (Full Price) $196.36 $19.64 $216.00
4A Reserve Concert Tickets (Concession) $181.82 $18.18 $200.00

Tickets At Door

Single Ticket A Reserve (Full price) $51.82 $5.18 $57.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Concession) $47.27 $4.73 $52.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Youth 16 — 26 years) $23.64 $2.36 $26.00
Single Ticket A Reserve (Children aged 5 — 16 years) $13.91 $1.39 $15.30
Family Pass A Reserve (2 Adults, 2 Children aged 5 — 16 yrs) $116.36 $11.64 $128.00
Symphony Children’s Concert Ticket $24.09 $2.41 $26.50
Group 10+ $45.45 $4.55 $50.00
Group 20+ $44.55 $4.45 $49.00
Special concert Ticket price (Family and Friends ticket) $39.09 $3.91 $43.00

ZENITH THEATRE & CONVENTION CENTRE
Standard Hire Rates

Rates noted for Main Auditorium and Rehearsal Studio hire are based on a 4-hour block. Additional time
beyond the 4-hour block will be charged in hour increments based on a percentage of the block rate. Terms
and conditions of hire are noted in the hire agreement and support documentation. Additional fees apply for
some services and amenities.

MAIN AUDITORIUM

A Duty Manager and a House Technician are included in the hire rate only, all other staffing, equipment and
services will incur additional costs

Monday — Thursday $1,325.45 $132.55 $1,458.00
Friday — Saturday $1,555.45 $155.55 $1,711.00
Sunday $1,783.64 $178.36 $1,962.00
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MAIN AUDITORIUM [continued]

Public Holiday $2,620.91 $262.09 $2,883.00

SEMINAR ROOM (2 HOUR RATE)

A Duty Manager is included in the hire rate only, all other staffing, equipment and services will incur additional
costs

Please note Seminar fees are based on a minimum 2 hour hire 8-5 pm Mon-Fri, outside these times the 4 hour
minimum is required.

Monday — Thursday $337.27 $33.73 $371.00

Friday — Saturday $397.27 $39.73 $437.00

Sunday $516.36 $51.64 $568.00

Public Holiday $670.00 $67.00 $737.00
REHEARSAL STUDIO

A Duty Manager is included in the hire rate only, all other staffing, equipment and services will incur additional
costs

Monday — Thursday $546.36 $54.64 $601.00
Friday — Saturday $602.73 $60.27 $663.00
Sunday $655.45 $65.55 $721.00
Public Holiday $875.45 $87.55 $963.00

CHATSWOOD CBD AND WILLOUGHBY LGA ONE-OFF SPECIAL EVENTS

Public Liability Insurance document to be lodged with Events Unit prior to booking

Handing out pamphlets — Community groups & church promotions (per hour per person) $23.50 $0.00 $23.50

(Max 10 hours per month)

Sampling or handing out pamphlets — Commercial Promotions (per hour per person) $48.00 $0.00 $48.00

Fundraising via promotions companies (per day) $64.00 $0.00 $64.00

Busking (per day) $16.00 $0.00 $16.00

Sampling Products (per hour per person — with vehicle & equipment)/Promotional Vehicle $166.50 $0.00 $166.50

rate

Hire of parking spaces CBD per hour per vehicle for promotional purposes subject to $144.55 $14.45 $159.00

approval.

Chatswood Mall — Permit to use one zone (per day) $2,220.00 $0.00 $2,220.00

Chatswood Mall — Permit to use entire space (per day) $6,655.00 $0.00 $6,655.00

Security vehicle access to mall per annum $2,225.00 $0.00 $2,225.00
MARQUEE

Marquee (6m x 6m) max 6 people

Commercial rate (per day) $2,255.00 $0.00 $2,255.00
Community & Church rate (per day) $1,028.00 $0.00 $1,028.00
Commercial rate (per hour) $315.00 $0.00 $315.00
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Marquee (6m x 6m) max 6 people [continued]

Community & Church rate (per hour) $127.50 $0.00 $127.50

Marquee (3m x 3m) max 3 people

Commercial Rate (per day) $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00
Community & Church rate (per day) $636.00 $0.00 $636.00
Commercial Rate (per hour) $209.00 $0.00 $209.00
Community & Church rate (per hour) $80.50 $0.00 $80.50

THE CONCOURSE OPEN SPACE ONE-OFF SPECIAL EVENTS

Public Liability Insurance document to be lodged with Events Unit prior to booking

Urban Screen Sponsorship (per instance) (per hour) $1,111.82 $111.18 $1,223.00
Urban Screen Display (per instance) (maximum fee) $5,540.91 $554.09 $6,095.00
Special events pricing determined based on event type and duration. Based on event type and duration

THE CONCOURSE PODIUM LEVEL - GREENSPACE

Commercial rate $2,645.00 $0.00 $2,645.00
Community rate $900.00 $0.00 $900.00

THE CONCOURSE PODIUM LEVEL - AMPHITHEATRE

Commercial rate $2,225.00 $0.00 $2,225.00
Community rate $900.00 $0.00 $900.00

THE CONCOURSE UPPER PODIUM LEVEL - OUTSIDE OF THEATRE

Commercial rate $2,225.00 $0.00 $2,225.00
Community rate $900.00 $0.00 $900.00

CULTURAL EVENTS

WILLOUGHBY STREET FAIR

Commercial Stall Holders (maximum fee, per day) $428.00 $0.00 $428.00
Commercial Food Stall Holders (maximum fee, per day) $576.00 $0.00 $576.00
Corporate Stall (maximum fee, per day) $2,346.00 $0.00 $2,346.00
Community Group and Club Stall Holders (maximum fee, per day) $153.00 $0.00 $153.00
Charities and Churches (maximum fee, per day) $153.00 $0.00 $153.00

CHATSWOOD MARKET

Commercial Stall (maximum fee, per day) $203.00 $0.00 $203.00
Commercial cart (maximum fee, per day) $199.00 $0.00 $199.00
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CHATSWOOD MARKET [continued]

Community and Churches stall (maximum fee, per day) $102.00 $0.00 $102.00
Food Stall (maximum fee, per day) $334.00 $0.00 $334.00
Corporate Stall (maximum fee, per day) $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00
Introductory week rate (maximum fee, per day) $204.00 $0.00 $204.00
Bring our own marquee - retail $122.50 $0.00 $122.50

LIVE AT LUNCH

Single Ticket Prices

Live at Lunch Adult $34.55 $3.45 $38.00
Live at Lunch Child / Concession $30.00 $3.00 $33.00
Packages
Live at Lunch 4 concerts (Adult) $117.27 $11.73 $129.00
Live at Lunch 5 concerts (Adult) $135.45 $13.55 $149.00
Live at Lunch 6 concerts (Adult) $160.91 $16.09 $177.00
Live at Lunch 4 concerts (Concession) $105.45 $10.55 $116.00
Live at Lunch 5 concerts (Concession) $126.36 $12.64 $139.00
Live at Lunch 6 concerts (Concession) $147.27 $14.73 $162.00
Live at Lunch 7 concerts (Adult) $182.73 $18.27 $201.00
Live at Lunch 7 concerts (Concession) $169.09 $16.91 $186.00

Group Tickets

Live at Lunch Group 10+ (Individual Ticket) $26.36 $2.64 $29.00

HIRE OF SPORTING FIELDS

For all venues 75% additional fee applies to commercial hirers

Cleaning Bond Per season $495.00 $0.00 $495.00

Parks Deposit Key Refundable if returned within 12 months $195.00 $0.00 $195.00

Security breach/property issue — per callout $160.45 $16.05 $176.50

School Licence Administration Fee — Per Year $48.64 $4.86 $53.50
SCHOOLS

See Also Chatswood Rotary Athletic Field

In School Hours

Schools within WCC area Free
Schools outside WCC area 100% seasonal fees apply
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